Following are eight possible scenarios of purchases or acquisitions of Shares by the Company pursuant to the Share

Purchase Mandate, with the pro-forma fi nancial effects detailed in paragraphs 2.7.6 and 2.7.7:

Share Purchase
Maximum Number of Shares

to be Purchased

Scenario Out Of Type
Held as Treasury Shares/
Cancelled

Maximum
Price per Share

(S$)
Number

of Shares

Equivalent
Percentage of
Issued Shares

1(A) Capital Market Held as Treasury Shares 8.07 50,777,819 4.74%
1(B) Capital Market Cancelled 8.07  50,777,819 4.74%
1(C) Capital Off-Market Held as Treasury Shares 8.45  48,494,320 4.53%
1(D) Capital Off-Market Cancelled 8.45  48,494,320 4.53%
2(A) Retained profi ts Market Held as Treasury Shares 8.07  14,860,967 1.39%
2(B) Retained profi ts Market Cancelled 8.07  14,860,967 1.39%
2(C) Retained profi ts Off-Market Held as Treasury Shares 8.45  14,192,663 1.33%
2(D) Retained profi ts Off-Market Cancelled 8.45  14,192,663 1.33%

Letter to Shareholders

9

2.7.6 Pro-forma fi nancial effects on the Group for scenarios of Share purchases or acquisitions by the Company out
of capital

Per Consolidated
Financial

Statements as at
30 June 2010

 Pro-forma Financial Effects as at 30 June 2010
 for Scenario per Paragraph 2.7.5

 1(A)  1(B)  1(C)  1(D)

Equity ($’000)
Share Capital  409,777  409,777  –  409,777  –
Treasury Shares  (41,775)  (451,552)  (41,775)  (451,552)  (41,775)
Cash Flow Hedge Reserve  (245)  (245)  (245)  (245)  (245)
Currency Translation Reserve  (527)  (527)  (527)  (527)  (527)
Derivatives Clearing Fund Reserve  34,021  34,021  34,021  34,021  34,021
Fair Value Reserve  (3,700)  (3,700)  (3,700)  (3,700)  (3,700)
Securities Clearing Fund Reserve  25,000  25,000  25,000  25,000  25,000
Share-based Payment Reserve  30,878  30,878  30,878  30,878  30,878
Retained Profi ts  194,624  194,624  194,624  194,624  194,624
Proposed Dividends  167,869  167,869  167,869  167,869  167,869
Total Equity  815,922  406,145  406,145  406,145  406,145

Net Tangible Assets (NTA) ($’000)  815,922  406,145  406,145  406,145  406,145
Current Assets ($’000)  1,187,951  778,174  778,174  778,174  778,174
Current Liabilities ($’000)  577,737  577,737  577,737  577,737  577,737
Cash and Cash Equivalents ($’000)  672,591  262,814  262,814  262,814  262,814
Number of Shares (‘000)  1,071,028  1,020,250  1,020,250  1,022,534  1,022,534
Weighted Average Number of Shares
 for basic Earnings per Share (EPS)
 (‘000)

 1,064,125  1,064,125  1,064,125  1,064,125  1,064,125

Weighted Average Number of Shares
 for diluted EPS (‘000)

 1,069,645  1,069,645  1,069,645  1,069,645  1,069,645

Financial Ratios
NTA per Share (cents)  76.18  39.81  39.81  39.72  39.72
EPS (cents)
– basic
 • excluding impairment effects of
  goodwill and property1

 29.86  29.86  29.86  29.86  29.86

 • including impairment effects of
  goodwill and property1

 30.08  30.08  30.08  30.08  30.08

– diluted
 • excluding impairment effects of
  goodwill and property1

 29.71  29.71  29.71  29.71  29.71

 • including impairment effects of
  goodwill and property1

 29.92  29.92  29.92  29.92  29.92

Return on Equity (%)
 • excluding impairment effects of
  goodwill and property1

 38.9  78.2  78.2  78.2  78.2

 • including impairment effects of
  goodwill and property1

 39.2  78.8  78.8  78.8  78.8

Current Ratio (times)  2.06  1.35  1.35  1.35  1.35
1 Relate to $5 million write-back of allowance for impairment on property and $2.7 million impairment of goodwill.

Letter to Shareholders

10

2.7.7 Pro-forma fi nancial effects on the Group for scenarios of Share purchases or acquisitions by the Company out
of retained profi ts

Per Consolidated
Financial

Statements as at
30 June 2010

 Pro-forma Financial Effects as at 30 June 2010
 for Scenario per Paragraph 2.7.5

2(A) 2(B) 2(C) 2(D)

Equity ($’000)
Share Capital  409,777  409,777  409,777  409,777  409,777
Treasury Shares  (41,775)  (161,703)  (41,775)  (161,703)  (41,775)
Cash Flow Hedge Reserve  (245)  (245)  (245)  (245)  (245)
Currency Translation Reserve  (527)  (527)  (527)  (527)  (527)
Derivatives Clearing Fund Reserve  34,021  34,021  34,021  34,021  34,021
Fair Value Reserve  (3,700)  (3,700)  (3,700)  (3,700)  (3,700)
Securities Clearing Fund Reserve  25,000  25,000  25,000  25,000  25,000
Share-based Payment Reserve  30,878  30,878  30,878  30,878  30,878
Retained Profi ts  194,624  194,624  74,696  194,624  74,696
Proposed Dividends  167,869  167,869  167,869  167,869  167,869
Total Equity  815,922  695,994  695,994  695,994  695,994

Net Tangible Assets (NTA) ($’000)  815,922  695,994  695,994  695,994  695,994
Current Assets ($’000)  1,187,951  1,068,023  1,068,023  1,068,023  1,068,023
Current Liabilities ($’000)  577,737  577,737  577,737  577,737  577,737
Cash and Cash Equivalents ($’000)  672,591  552,663  552,663  552,663  552,663
Number of Shares (‘000)  1,071,028  1,056,167  1,056,167  1,056,835  1,056,835
Weighted Average Number of Shares
 for basic Earnings per Share (EPS)
 (‘000)

 1,064,125  1,064,125  1,064,125  1,064,125  1,064,125

Weighted Average Number of Shares
 for diluted EPS (‘000)

 1,069,645  1,069,645  1,069,645  1,069,645  1,069,645

Financial Ratios
NTA per Share (cents)  76.18  65.90  65.90  65.86  65.86
EPS (cents)
– basic
 • excluding impairment effects of
  goodwill and property1

 29.86  29.86  29.86  29.86  29.86

 • including impairment effects of
  goodwill and property1

 30.08  30.08  30.08  30.08  30.08

– diluted
 • excluding impairment effects of
  goodwill and property1

 29.71  29.71  29.71  29.71  29.71

 • including impairment effects of
  goodwill and property1

 29.92  29.92  29.92  29.92  29.92

Return on Equity (%)
 • excluding impairment effects of
  goodwill and property1

 38.9  45.7  45.7  45.7  45.7

 • including impairment effects of
  goodwill and property1